AMENDMENT TO H.R. 813 OFFERED BY MS. Schakowsky

Section 2(2)(D), insert after "China" the following: "and other foreign adversaries".

Section 2(4), strike "domestic investors or companies" and insert "domestic investors, companies, or workers".

Section 2(5), strike "domestic-standard of living" and insert the following: "the domestic standard of living, including employment, wages, and the well-being of workers".

Section 2(6), strike "; and" at the end and insert a semicolon.

Section 2(7), strike the period at the end and insert a semicolon.

Insert after section 2(7) the following:

1 (8) foreign direct investment from any source 2 should not result in the net loss of United States 3 economic activity, productive capabilities, and supply 4 chain resilience; and

1	(9) foreign direct investment from any source
2	should strengthen United States national and eco
3	nomic security and support United States labor
4	health and safety, consumer, financial, and environ-
5	mental standards.

Section 3(b)(8), insert after "the challenge" the following: ", including screening for and preventing market distorting investments,".

Insect after section 3(b)(15) the following:

- 6 (16) The extent to which foreign direct invest7 ment from any source, including the Chinese Com8 munist Party, results in displacement, offshoring, or
 9 outsourcing, including the impact of such invest10 ments on supply chains.
 - Section 3(4), redesignate paragraphs (1), (2), and (3) as paragraphs (2), (3), and (4), respectively.

Section 3(f), insert before paragraph (2), as so redesignated, the following:

11 (1) FOREIGN ADVERSARY.—The term "foreign 12 adversary" has the meaning given the term in part 13 7.4 of title 15, Code of Federal Regulations.

